Overview
ProcessGard® PES cartridge and disposable filters
are high-flow, longer-lifetime filters that are ideally
suited for filtration of weak acids, bases and ultra-
pure DI water for the electronics industry.
Applications
•	�Flat panel display; all rinsing application after
wet etching and stripping

(2.75”)
263 mm ±2 mm (10.35” ±0.08”)
Ordering Information
Quantity
1/pack
O-ring
E	 =	EPDM
V = FKM
T = E-FKM
Length
05 = 5”
10 = 10”
20 = 20”
30 = 30”
40 = 40”
Code
0 = Code 0
F = Code F
5 = Code 5
6 = Code 6*
7 = Code 7
8 = Code 8**
Retention Rating
P4 = 0.04 µm
P5 = 0.05 µm
01 = 0.1 µm
02 = 0.2 µm
45 = 0.45 µm
10 = 1.0 µm
ProcessGard PES Cartridge Filters
Part Number
PS                  1
   * 222 with 83 mm/247 mm
** 226 with 70 mm/263 mm
PROCESSGARD PES CARTRIDGE AND DISPOSABLE FILTERS
ProcessGard PES Cartridge Filters
Specifications
Materials: Membrane Hydrophilic polyethersulfone
Supports, core, sleeve Polypropylene
Fitting connections Flare, MNPT, FNPT, compression
Operating conditions: Maximum forward differential pressure 0.4 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) @ 20°C (68°F)
Maximum reverse differential pressure 0.2 MPa (2.0 bar, 29 psi) @ 20°C (68°F)
Maximum operating temperature 60°C (140°F)
Retention rating: 0.05, 0.1, 0.2, 0.45 and 1.2 μm
Performance Data
ProcessGard PES (21⁄2”) Disposable Filters
1⁄4” Compression
Flow Rate (L/min) @ 22°C
Di
ff
er
en
tia
l P
re
ss
ur
e
(k
g/
cm
2 )
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0
0 2 4
6
108
0.05 µm
0.45 µm

B A
B A
Ordering Information
Length
H = 11⁄2”
S = 21⁄2”
L = 5”
Retention
Rating
005	=	0.05 µm
010	=	0.1 µm
020	=	0.2 µm
050	=	0.45 µm
120	=	1.2 µm
ProcessGard PES Disposable Filters
Part Number
SKPS
I/O Fitting
	 2C	=	1⁄4” compression seal
	 3C	=	3⁄8” compression seal
	 4C	=	1⁄2” compression seal
	 2N	=	1⁄4” MNPT
	3NF	=	3⁄8” FNPT
	 2F	=	1⁄4” flare
	 3F	=	3⁄8” flare
Fitting Connection SKP-H (11⁄2”) SKP-S (21⁄2”) SKP-L (5”)
Inlet/Outlet Vent/Drain A B A B A B
1⁄4” flare 1⁄8” MNPT (2 caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 118 mm (4.64”) 98 mm (3.86”) 152 mm (5.98”) 153 mm (6.02”) 208 mm (8.19”)
3⁄8” flare 1⁄4” flare (no caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 118 mm (4.64”) 98 mm (3.86”) 152 mm (5.98”) 153 mm (6.02”) 208 mm (8.19”)
1⁄4” MNPT 1⁄8” MNPT (2 caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 94 mm (3.70”) 98 mm (3.86”) 128 mm (5.04”) 153 mm (6.02”) 183 mm (7.20”)
1⁄4”
compression
1⁄4” compression
(2 caps)
72 mm (2.83”) 91 mm (3.58”) 98 mm (3.86”) 125 mm (4.92”) 153 mm (6.02”) 180 mm (7.08”)
3⁄8”
compression
1⁄4” compression
(2 caps)
72 mm (2.83”) 91 mm (3.58”) 98 mm (3.86”) 125 mm (4.92”) 153 mm (6.02”) 180 mm (7.08”)
1⁄ 2”
compression
1⁄4” compression
(2 caps)
72 mm (2.83”) 97 mm (3.82”) 98 mm (3.86”) 131 mm (5.16”) 153 mm (6.02”) 186 mm (7.32”)
3⁄8” FNPT M8 (2 caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 109 mm (4.29”) 98 mm (3.86”) 143 mm (5.63”) 153 mm (6.02”) 194 mm ( 7.63”)